FILED FOR RECORD1976at11:300'clockADULY RECORDED6-291976at9:000'clockAINSTRUMENT NO.ALLEN STURROCK, TYLER COUNTY CLERKTYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURTSpecial MeetingBY: Gine AutomDEPUTYTriday, June 18, 197619:00A.M.

A special meeting of the Tyler County's Commissioner's Court was held at 10:00 A.M., Friday, June 18, 1976. This meeting was recessed until 1:00 P.M. on Friday, June 18, 1976. The meeting opened with a prayer with the following present: Commissioner's Parks, Fowler, Jordan and Judge Mann. Commissioner Best was absent.

Consissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Parts to authorize the County to participate with the Council of Governments Manpower Program in Automotive Heavy Equipment Mechanic and to employ Joe Marshall at a salary of \$950.00 per month which includes use of a pickup and tools, and to employ a helper at \$500.00 per month. This is a 50-50 grant--County to pay 50% and Council of Government to pav 50°. The County part to be paid 75% out of 4 precints Road & Pridge and 25% out of Solid Waste and Sheriff's Dept. A daily trip log will be kept and gasoline will be furnished while traveling on the job. All voted ves and none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Fowler and seconded by Commissioner Jordan to table the question of an audit for further study. Voting yes were Commissioners Jordan and Fowler. Voting no was Commissioner Parks.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Fowler to table the organization of the Board of Equalization until Monday, June 21, 1976. All voted yes and none voted no.

Meeting was re-convened until 10:00 A.M. Monday, June 21, 1976. All mombers were present. The meeting opened with a prayer,

The Commissioner's Court organized themselves into the Board of Equalization and each Commissioner and the Judge took an oath as a Poard of Equalization member.

Commissioner Jordan made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Parks to set the following date for the Board of Equalization meetings: August 9 & 10 for individuals, August 11th for Timber Companies, August 12th for Oil Companies, Pipe Line Companies, Utilities, Telephones, Railroads, and other commercial properties. All meetings will begin at 9:99 A.M. each day and the County Clerk was directed to put a notice of the Board of Equalization meetings in the County newspaper. All voted yes and none voted no.

The Board of Equalization was recessed until a meeting is called or until August 9, 1976.

Commissioner Parks made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Pest to rescind action taken April 12, 1976 authorizing the Sheriff to employ an additional dispatcher. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Jordan to require that each repair bill and each gasoline purchase be signed by the person making the bill and that automobile numbers be placed on each bill. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion to direct the County Auditor to contact Arthur Young and Co. about the feasibility of doing a County Audit. This motion was seconded by Commissioner Jordan. Voting for were Commissioner's Best, Jordan and Fowler. Voting against was Commissioner Parks.

There being no further business,	the meeting was adjourned.
SIGNER: Comi K. Mann	_Tom D. Mann, County Judge
TILER Comment	Joe I. Best, Commissioner, Pct. #1
North Darks	H.M. Parks, Commissioner, Pct. #2
E Jeon Lowler	Leon Fowler, Commissioner, Pct. #3
据》(《	James R. Jordan, Commissioner, Pct. #4
· · ··································	Allen Sturrock, County Clerk
ALL OISSING	

PG 267 3

PG 268 VOL 3

ORCANIZATION OF BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

	BE IT REMEMBE	IRED that on '	this the	2/17 18th	_ day of
	June	, 19_	<u>76</u> , the	Commission	ers' Court
of	Tyler	County, :	Texas, was d	uly convene	d as a
Board of	Equalization, at t	the regular m	eeting place	at the Cou	rthouse in
the Tom	of <u>Woodvil</u>	le .	(Texas	<u></u>
County, T	exas, for the purg	cose of equal:	izing the va	dues of all	taxable
property,	located in said (County, for th	he purpose c	f taxation :	for the year
19 <u>76</u>	, with all members	s of said Cou	rt, viz.:		
Tom	D. Mann	•	County	Judga	•
Joe	I Best	•	Comiss	sioner, Prec	inct No. 1,
<u> </u>	Parks		Commiss	doner, Prec	inct No. 2,
Leo	n Fowler		Commiss	sioner, Prec	inct No. 3,
	es R. Jordan	• • •	Commiss		
	Present a	and participa	ting,		

That upon convening of said Board, and prior to entering upon their duties as a Board of Equalization, each of the above named members took and subscribed to the following oath:

"I. as a member of the Board of Equalization of